

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

City Council Meeting Agenda Committee on Hearings

Mr. Kraus, Chair

Monday, July 15, 2019 6:00 PM Council Chambers

Enright Parklet transfer and Petition

2019-1800

Resolution authorizing the City Solicitor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh ("City") to Petition the Orphans Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County to request the transfer of a portion of a certain lot (the "Subject Property"), now part of Enright Parklet in the East Liberty Neighborhood of the City of Pittsburgh, to Pennley Park South, Inc. ("PPS"), in exchange for an abutting parcel of land of approximately equal size and value as the Subject Property to be transferred from PPS to the City of Pittsburgh for consolidation with and use as part of Enright Parklet, plus all necessary or appropriate expenses incurred by the City, and/or upon such other terms and conditions as the Court or the City authorize and/or direct. (Public Hearing scheduled for 7/15/19)

2019-1834

Petition from the residents of the City of Pittsburgh requesting a Public Hearing before City Council relative to proposed legislation 2019-1800, authorizing the City Solicitor to petition the Orphans' Court Division to request a transfer of a portion of Enright Parklet to Pennley Park South, Inc. in exchange for an abutting parcel of land. The Petition is valid in accordance with the Home Rule Charter.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 7/15/19)